

Governou's Mssq. No. 13-30

GOVERNMENT OF KOSRAE
Office of the Governor
Kosrae State
Post Office Box 158
Tofol, Kosrae FM 96944
Telephone (691) 370-3002/3003/3009

March 24, 2023

The Honorable Semeon J. Phillip Speaker 13th Kosrae State Legislature Tofol, Kosrae, FM 96944

RE: Call for a Special Session

Paing Kom Mr. Speaker,

By virtue of Article IV Section 10 of the Kosrae State Constitution, I hereby call for a special session of the 13th Kosrae State Legislature to be convened on Tuesday, March 28, 2023 for urgent deliberations on my nominations for the FSMPC Board of Directors, Chief Justice of the Kosrae State Court and other pending matters.

Your continued understanding and support is highly appreciated.

Sincerely

Tulensa W. Palik Governor of Kosrae State

cc: Kosrae Delegation, 22nd FSM Congress Acting Chief Justice, Kosrae State Court Lt. Governor, Kosrae State

"TUKENI OREKMA IN AKWOYE MWET LASR A AN SESR KOSRAE"

"WORKING TOGETHER FOR THE WELLBEING OF OUR PEOPLE AND KOSRAE"

Beck 03/24/23 @ 12:48 pm Kel / Lkestm